Division: C Race
Place
1

O 00 NO ULl A WN

W W W W W W MNNNNNNNNNNRPRRRRPRRRRRERPR
U b WNERPOOONOOULLEAEWNRER,OOOONOOUDWDNDLEDO

Division: B Race
Place
1

u b WN

Name
John Peiffer
Carl Sechrist

Brandon Adams
Ryan Ellen

Sam Wappelhorst

Tom Dyer
Keith Cruzado
Joshua Rhine
jeffrey Long

Aaron Burlingame

Medro Brodeur
Lauren Hendrix
Rob Gardiner
Tara Flaig
Brandon Yarnell
Michael Lucido
Karl Guth
David Beattie
Mark Joiner
Tom Hootselle

Madelyn Nichols

Eli Molloy
Cindi Inman
Dustin Stumphf
Joey Knoll
Erin Fuselier
Kurt Merckel
Joe Gragnahi
Erin Senn
Ryan Yarnell
Dean Clore
Elena Claus
TJ) Hootselle
John Yarnell
Bob Stephens

Name
Jason Murphy
BJ Keane
Jeremy Bock
Travis Frey
Joshua Rodgers

Bib
16
205
1
34
20
141
5
229
12
136
3
179
61
226
22
13
200
178
10
74
14
121
9
217
11
187
132
225
189
104
186
2
932
23
216

Bib
192
106
193
88

116

Laps

NN W W WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWwWwWwWwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

Laps

o

Total
0:23:32
0:23:48
0:23:49
0:24:52
0:24:53
0:24:56
0:25:02
0:25:05
0:25:07
0:25:08
0:25:32
0:25:33
0:25:44
0:26:06
0:26:16
0:26:19
0:26:21
0:26:23
0:26:25
0:26:42
0:27:14
0:27:35
0:27:47
0:27:52
0:27:56
0:27:56
0:28:30
0:28:48
0:29:28
0:29:50
0:30:08
0:31:05
0:31:51
0:22:55
0:23:11

Total
0:28:50
0:28:51
0:28:57
0:28:58
0:29:37

Start
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12
19:27:12

Start
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04

Lap 1
0:08:11
0:08:31
0:08:33
0:09:20
0:08:47
0:08:43
0:08:43
0:08:46
0:08:48
0:08:55
0:09:00
0:08:59
0:09:04
0:09:24
0:09:01
0:09:04
0:09:12
0:09:16
0:09:09
0:09:26
0:09:32
0:09:30
0:10:12
0:10:09
0:09:47
0:09:49
0:10:20
0:09:57
0:10:20
0:10:23
0:10:17
0:11:09
0:13:48
0:11:18
0:11:28

Lap1
0:07:44
0:07:43
0:07:58
0:07:51
0:07:57

Lap 2
0:07:37
0:07:40
0:07:38
0:07:50
0:08:04
0:08:06
0:08:06
0:08:25
0:08:11
0:08:13
0:08:18
0:08:16
0:08:15
0:08:13
0:08:33
0:08:19
0:08:36
0:08:45
0:08:39
0:08:46
0:08:42
0:08:46
0:08:46
0:08:53
0:08:42
0:09:06
0:09:11
0:09:11
0:09:28
0:09:31
0:09:52
0:09:50
0:09:00
0:11:37
0:11:43

Lap 2
0:07:06
0:07:07
0:07:01
0:07:07
0:06:58

Lap 3
0:07:44
0:07:37
0:07:38
0:07:42
0:08:02
0:08:07
0:08:13
0:07:54
0:08:08
0:08:00
0:08:14
0:08:18
0:08:25
0:08:29
0:08:42
0:08:56
0:08:33
0:08:22
0:08:37
0:08:30
0:09:00
0:09:19
0:08:49
0:08:50
0:09:27
0:09:01
0:08:59
0:09:40
0:09:40
0:09:56
0:09:59
0:10:06
0:09:03

Lap3 Lap4
0:07:00 0:07:00
0:07:00 0:07:01
0:06:53 0:07:05
0:07:05 0:06:55
0:07:24 0:07:18



jim burtelow
Douglas Grimm
Peter Jensen
Ben Banet
Scott Keitner
John Senn
Eric Audiffred

Mike Hickinbotham

Matthew Jetter

Douglas McDonald
Guillermo Garsed
Tommy Vanasch

Erik Martin
Frank Brummer
Jim Klages
Daniel Tirado
Grant Lanham
Jim Lorenz
Jeff Maassen
Christian Hon
Zach Tangeman
Keith Baker
Matt Grothoff
Mark Hasler
Dan Bressler
Jeff Murray
Trent Donat
Scott Phillips
Kyle Bradley

Scott Bertelsmeyer

Mark Stika
Phil Collins
James Davis
Brian TerMaat
Michael Stika
Fred Williams
Josh Heger
Nate Davidson
Jeff Ryan
Kyle Fuller
Steven Nelms
Reid Canmer
Ryan Ellen
Rick Bass
Tom Eisenbeis
David Burke
Greg Schwarz

62
171
139

58
222
184

57

71
146

80

131
172
224
211
95
78
79
177
72
122
173
32
133
228
81
126
83
108
59
90
140
64
92
91
98
162
63
113
69
82
220
66
107
175

86
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0:29:46
0:29:49
0:30:07
0:30:08
0:30:12
0:30:14
0:30:18
0:30:29
0:30:33
0:30:36
0:30:39
0:30:41
0:30:46
0:30:48
0:30:52
0:30:53
0:30:57
0:30:59
0:31:05
0:31:10
0:31:27
0:31:31
0:31:32
0:31:33
0:31:33
0:31:37
0:31:40
0:31:47
0:31:48
0:31:51
0:31:54
0:32:11
0:32:22
0:32:25
0:32:26
0:32:32
0:32:37
0:32:42
0:32:48
0:33:00
0:33:06
0:33:08
0:33:09
0:33:21
0:33:35
0:33:46
0:34:04

18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04
18:49:04

0:07:55
0:07:58
0:08:38
0:07:56
0:07:57
0:08:20
0:08:14
0:08:25
0:08:17
0:08:18
0:08:19
0:08:38
0:08:26
0:08:43
0:08:36
0:08:19
0:08:56
0:08:20
0:08:46
0:08:13
0:08:22
0:08:52
0:08:21
0:08:54
0:08:53
0:08:44
0:09:03
0:08:24
0:09:01
0:08:56
0:09:17
0:08:48
0:09:14
0:09:07
0:09:21
0:09:13
0:09:16
0:09:26
0:09:25
0:09:37
0:09:00
0:09:47
0:09:24
0:08:59
0:09:48
0:09:47
0:09:46

0:07:09
0:07:14
0:07:21
0:07:31
0:07:29
0:07:27
0:07:21
0:07:29
0:07:24
0:07:20
0:07:32
0:07:25
0:07:23
0:07:39
0:07:35
0:07:34
0:07:20
0:07:37
0:07:27
0:07:43
0:07:33
0:07:31
0:07:37
0:07:32
0:07:34
0:07:43
0:07:31
0:07:47
0:07:35
0:07:42
0:07:42
0:07:43
0:07:37
0:07:49
0:07:46
0:07:46
0:07:46
0:07:46
0:07:38
0:07:47
0:08:02
0:08:04
0:07:53
0:08:01
0:08:05
0:08:05
0:08:04

0:07:31
0:07:23
0:07:08
0:07:29
0:07:30
0:07:22
0:07:27
0:07:22
0:07:30
0:07:37
0:07:27
0:07:20
0:07:28
0:07:15
0:07:26
0:07:32
0:07:25
0:07:35
0:07:30
0:07:33
0:07:40
0:07:33
0:07:58
0:07:36
0:07:30
0:07:26
0:07:34
0:07:52
0:07:45
0:07:44
0:07:33
0:07:49
0:07:51
0:07:40
0:07:46
0:07:44
0:07:53
0:07:46
0:07:51
0:07:48
0:07:59
0:07:39
0:08:00
0:07:55
0:07:44
0:07:56
0:08:09

0:07:11
0:07:14
0:07:00
0:07:12
0:07:16
0:07:05
0:07:16
0:07:13
0:07:22
0:07:21
0:07:21
0:07:18
0:07:29
0:07:11
0:07:15
0:07:28
0:07:16
0:07:27
0:07:22
0:07:41
0:07:52
0:07:35
0:07:36
0:07:31
0:07:36
0:07:44
0:07:32
0:07:44
0:07:27
0:07:29
0:07:22
0:07:51
0:07:40
0:07:49
0:07:33
0:07:49
0:07:42
0:07:44
0:07:54
0:07:48
0:08:05
0:07:38
0:07:52
0:08:26
0:07:58
0:07:58
0:08:05



53 Storry Seifert 87 4 0:34:04 18:49:04 0:09:47 0:08:09 0:08:14 0:07:54
54 Ralph Pfremmer 201 4 0:34:08 18:49:04 0:08:33 0:07:51 0:09:03 0:08:41
55 Jeremiah Feldman 202 4 0:34:11 18:49:04 0:09:11 0:08:08 0:08:32 0:08:20
56 Jacob Weldon 215 4 0:34:22 18:49:04 0:09:45 0:08:10 0:08:18 0:08:09
57 Shane Camden 227 4 0:34:23 18:49:04 0:09:54 0:08:05 0:08:11 0:08:13
58 David Willis 8 4  0:34:30 18:49:04 0:09:48 0:08:07 0:08:17 0:08:18
59 Dan Reinagel 44 4 0:34:39 18:49:04 0:09:42 0:08:18 0:08:18 0:08:21
60 Bill EImore 214 4 0:34:40 18:49:04 0:09:20 0:08:36 0:08:22 0:08:22
61 Kipp Seifert 19 4 0:35:16 18:49:04 0:09:36 0:08:24 0:08:28 0:08:48
62 Rick Fessler 143 4 0:35:35 18:49:04 0:10:12 0:08:21 0:08:35 0:08:27
63 Bryan Niehaus 15 4 0:36:23 18:49:04 0:10:19 0:08:36 0:08:52 0:08:36
64 Matt Johnson 75 3 0:24:26 18:49:04 0:09:08 0:07:34 0:07:44

65 Mark Grumke 70 3 0:29:16 18:49:04 0:10:26 0:09:12 0:09:38

66 Bobby French 105 2 0:19:22 18:49:04 0:09:17 0:10:05

67 Neil Wessling 97 1 0:12:46 18:49:04 0:12:46

Division: W Open
Place Name Bib Laps Total Start Lapl Lap2 Lap3 Lap4

1 Sunny Gilbert 209 4 0:30:14 18:49:04 0:08:16 0:07:17 0:07:22 0:07:19
2 Courtney Green 218 4 0:30:32 18:49:04 0:08:27 0:07:27 0:07:22 0:07:16
3 Heather Hill 112 4 0:30:55 18:49:04 0:08:53 0:07:20 0:07:18 0:07:24
4 Emily Korsch 77 4 0:31:56 18:49:04 0:09:22 0:07:33 0:07:38 0:07:23
5 Cat Ebling 156 4 0:32:01 18:49:04 0:08:43 0:07:40 0:07:53 0:07:45
6 Carrie Sona 89 4 0:33:23 18:49:04 0:09:37 0:07:49 0:07:59 0:07:58
7 Mary Piper 230 4 0:34:13 18:49:04 0:09:51 0:08:19 0:08:07 0:07:56
8 Cory Redmond 153 4 0:35:58 18:49:04 0:10:13 0:08:30 0:08:37 0:08:38
9 Alice Butler 137 4 0:36:18 18:49:04 0:10:15 0:08:32 0:08:48 0:08:43

Division: A Race
Place Name Bib Laps Total Start Lapl Lap2 Lap3 Lap4

1 Scott Ogilvie 199 6 0:40:25 18:00:48 0:07:27 0:06:40 0:06:34 0:06:37
2 Devin Clark 223 6 0:40:25 18:00:48 0:07:22 0:06:46 0:06:32 0:06:39
3 Jeremy Bock 28 6 0:40:27 18:00:48 0:07:23 0:06:45 0:06:33 0:06:37
4 Sam Moore 102 6 0:40:27 18:00:48 0:07:22 0:06:46 0:06:33 0:06:38
5 BJ Keane 38 6 0:41:45 18:00:48 0:07:24 0:06:43 0:06:44 0:06:53
6 peat henry 36 6 0:41:51 18:00:48 0:07:27 0:06:42 0:06:42 0:07:05
7 Kevin Koch 158 6 0:41:58 18:00:48 0:07:43 0:06:51 0:06:50 0:06:56
8 Aaron Koch 39 6 0:41:59 18:00:48 0:07:43 0:06:45 0:06:53 0:06:58
9 Matt James 117 6 0:42:00 18:00:48 0:07:42 0:06:47 0:06:53 0:06:57
10 Dorian Hauser 35 6 0:42:07 18:00:48 0:07:35 0:06:53 0:06:55 0:06:57
11 Greg Sandknop 51 6 0:42:45 18:00:48 0:07:56 0:06:50 0:07:10 0:07:02
12 David Frei 29 6 0:42:53 18:00:48 0:07:35 0:06:52 0:06:55 0:06:58
13 Jay Strothman 54 6 0:43:07 18:00:48 0:07:34 0:06:54 0:07:05 0:07:13
14 Mark French 197 6 0:43:08 18:00:48 0:07:34 0:06:59 0:07:05 0:07:09
15 Tom Albert 25 6 0:43:19 18:00:48 0:07:44 0:06:52 0:07:29 0:07:15
16 Matt Davidson 221 6 0:43:20 18:00:48 0:08:00 0:07:02 0:07:11 0:07:08
17 Jason Zoll 134 6 0:43:21 18:00:48 0:07:56 0:07:09 0:07:09 0:07:07



18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

John Peiffer
Kent Jones
Jeff Sona
Adam Rybar
Greg Dougherty
Wes Biermann
Ken Simons
Patrick Kirkes
James Nelson
Steven Maas
Paul Quindry
Will Grumke
Jason Murphy
Bob Arnold
Lee VanNorman

46
37
53
50
56
103
52
76
45
41
219
33
191
26
101
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0:43:29
0:43:31
0:43:40
0:43:54
0:45:15
0:45:18
0:45:19
0:45:22
0:45:30
0:45:42
0:41:23
0:30:53
0:36:05
0:21:38
0:22:59

18:00:48
18:00:48
18:00:48
18:00:48
18:00:48
18:00:48
18:00:48
18:00:48
18:00:48
18:00:48
18:00:48
18:00:48
18:00:48
18:00:48
18:00:48

0:07:57
0:07:55
0:07:55
0:08:00
0:07:48
0:08:00
0:08:16
0:07:53
0:08:07
0:08:19
0:07:55
0:08:18
0:10:33
0:07:27
0:08:02

0:07:10
0:07:10
0:07:11
0:07:07
0:07:16
0:07:23
0:07:20
0:07:13
0:07:38
0:07:26
0:07:27
0:07:28
0:08:17
0:06:59
0:07:05

0:07:08 0:07:07
0:07:09 0:07:06
0:07:07 0:07:09
0:07:05 0:07:08
0:07:12 0:07:25
0:07:40 0:07:36
0:07:26 0:07:37
0:07:09 0:07:49
0:07:30 0:07:22
0:07:30 0:07:24
0:08:17 0:09:35
0:07:18 0:07:49
0:08:49 0:08:26
0:07:12

0:07:52









Lap 5
0:06:44
0:06:43
0:06:45
0:06:43
0:06:59
0:07:06
0:07:01
0:06:58
0:06:59
0:06:59
0:06:55
0:07:10
0:07:14
0:07:23
0:07:11
0:07:09
0:07:00

Lap 6
0:06:23
0:06:23
0:06:24
0:06:25
0:07:02
0:06:49
0:06:37
0:06:42
0:06:42
0:06:48
0:06:52
0:07:23
0:07:07
0:06:58
0:06:48
0:06:50
0:07:00



0:07:11
0:07:11
0:07:14
0:07:14
0:07:51
0:07:32
0:07:33
0:08:01
0:07:32
0:07:31
0:08:09

0:06:56
0:07:00
0:07:04
0:07:20
0:07:43
0:07:07
0:07:07
0:07:17
0:07:21
0:07:32



